
 

2015 Gilmour Academy Paul Primeau Invitational 

BLUE DIVISION GIRLS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Oct. 2, 2015 

57 DEGREES OVERCAST AND WINDY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Padua Franciscan         50    6    7    8   14   15   56   61  20:47.3  1:18.9 

  2 Ndcl                     88    9   11   13   26   29   33   34  21:21.1  1:27.9 

  3 Hathaway Brown           99    4   20   22   23   30   38   53  21:20.4  2:44.0 

  4 Perry                   140   12   21   27   31   49   55   57  22:04.2  2:28.6 

  5 Holy Name               151   10   28   35   37   41   54   58  22:16.1  2:15.7 

  6 Geneva                  152    5   17   39   45   46   48   50  22:08.8  3:43.0 

  7 Laurel                  189   16   32   43   47   51   60   70  22:45.9  2:13.7 

  8 Western Res. Acad       191    3   25   44   52   67   72   77  22:28.4  4:56.5 

  9 Luth. West              224    2   19   62   68   73   79       22:51.6  6:10.5 

 10 Fairview                241   18   36   59   63   65            23:16.4  2:44.7 

 11 Beachwood               245    1   24   69   71   80   86       23:49.5 10:20.3 

 12 Vasj                    288   40   42   64   66   76   78       24:04.4  3:01.5 

 13 Andrews Osborne Acad    396   74   75   81   82   84            29:04.5  5:40.7 

 14 Cle. Cent. Cath.        432   83   85   87   88   89   90       32:00.1  1:03.9 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Padua Franciscan 

    6  Megan Casselberry, 10      20:00.4    6:27 

    7  Kristen Seballos, 10       20:39.4    6:40 

    8  Ashlynn Uzl, 10            20:40.5    6:40 

   14  Katie Byram, 9             21:16.9    6:52 

   15  Jamie Zickes, 12           21:19.2    6:53 

   56  McKenna Ludrosky, 10       23:43.4    7:39 

   61  Abby McCarthy, 10          24:04.7    7:46 

Total Time = 1:43:56.3     Total Places = 50 

 

2. Ndcl 

    9  Izzy Harton, 9             20:43.1    6:41 

   11  Halle Sarkisian, 10        20:57.6    6:46 



   13  Claire Foreman, 9          20:60.0    6:46 

   26  Mackenzie Clinger, 12      21:53.6    7:04 

   29  Jackie Clinger, 10         22:11.0    7:09 

   33  Anna Deegan, 9             22:26.5    7:14 

   34  Kathleen Ziemba, 9         22:37.3    7:18 

Total Time = 1:46:45.1     Total Places = 88 

 

3. Hathaway Brown 

    4  Caroline Millican, 11      19:32.0    6:18 

   20  Hanna Harlor, 10           21:34.3    6:57 

   22  Kate Snow, 10              21:39.0    6:59 

   23  Lilly Rothschild, 10       21:40.8    7:00 

   30  Erin Schwartz, 12          22:16.0    7:11 

   38  Kalie Sommerfeld, 10       22:53.4    7:23 

   53  Isabella Hendrickson, 12   23:36.5    7:37 

Total Time = 1:46:41.9     Total Places = 99 

 

4. Perry 

   12  Cecilia Hardy, 12          20:59.6    6:46 

   21  Maddie Dew, 12             21:37.4    6:58 

   27  Juilia DiBease, 9          21:57.0    7:05 

   31  Jaclyn Beyer, 11           22:18.6    7:12 

   49  Elyse Carlon, 10           23:28.2    7:34 

   55  Alex Gessic, 10            23:41.6    7:39 

   57  Abby Bellissimo, 11        23:44.8    7:40 

Total Time = 1:50:20.7     Total Places = 140 

 

5. Holy Name 

   10  Laura Kolenz, 11           20:44.2    6:41 

   28  Sarah Sparks, 10           22:07.9    7:08 

   35  Kathleen Kinnen, 12        22:37.9    7:18 

   37  Bernadette Sherman, 11     22:50.6    7:22 

   41  Abigail McKenna, 11        22:59.9    7:25 

   54  Margaret Lysobey, 12       23:40.7    7:38 

   58  Megan Baranuk, 10          23:49.3    7:41 

Total Time = 1:51:20.3     Total Places = 151 

 

6. Geneva 

    5  Aveni Brittany, 12         19:39.5    6:20 

   17  Jacka, Becca, 10           21:24.6    6:54 

   39  Hanchosky Emma, 11         22:56.1    7:24 

   45  Engel Holly, 11            23:21.1    7:32 

   46  Nichols Breanna, 11        23:22.5    7:32 

   48  Watts Mikayala, 9          23:27.0    7:34 

   50  Honchosky April, 9         23:31.4    7:35 

Total Time = 1:50:43.7     Total Places = 152 

 

7. Laurel 

   16  Kate Amaddio, 9            21:21.0    6:53 

   32  Sophie Ruttenberg, 11      22:21.2    7:13 

   43  Bre'anna Cotton, 12        23:06.1    7:27 

   47  Kana Cummings, 10          23:26.4    7:34 

   51  Izzy DeSantis, 12          23:34.7    7:36 

   60  Katie Coyle, 12            23:53.1    7:42 

   70  Alex DeStefano, 11         24:41.0    7:58 

Total Time = 1:53:49.3     Total Places = 189 

 

8. Western Res. Acad 

    3  Zoe Krischer, 11           19:21.3    6:15 

   25  Katherine Zandee, 12       21:49.4    7:02 

   44  Elizabeth Downing, 11      23:17.8    7:31 

   52  Edwina Zhu, 10             23:35.8    7:37 

   67  Jade DuVal, 10             24:17.8    7:50 



   72  Ashley Lyu, 11             25:10.4    8:07 

   77  Chung Hwa Suh, 12          26:11.7    8:27 

Total Time = 1:52:21.9     Total Places = 191 

 

9. Luth. West 

    2  Michaela Bierly, 12        19:05.7    6:10 

   19  Anna Maxwell, 11           21:31.3    6:57 

   62  MaQuila Norman, 11         24:06.3    7:47 

   68  Abbey Brewer, 11           24:18.9    7:51 

   73  Libby Carper, 11           25:16.2    8:09 

   79  Allie Madachik, 10         28:12.5    9:06 

Total Time = 1:54:18.1     Total Places = 224 

 

10. Fairview 

   18  Elie Kaufmann, 10          21:27.7    6:55 

   36  Delia Lowry, 10            22:42.4    7:19 

   59  Sarah Guerry, 11           23:52.6    7:42 

   63  Erica Carlberg, 11         24:07.0    7:47 

   65  Alexis Brown, 11           24:12.4    7:48 

Total Time = 1:56:21.9     Total Places = 241 

 

11. Beachwood 

    1  Leah Roter, 10             18:53.8    6:06 

   24  Abigail Bendis, 9          21:46.9    7:02 

   69  Anna Post, 11              24:28.4    7:54 

   71  Jaylin Pounds, 12          24:44.4    7:59 

   80  Asha Gaines-Smith, 9       29:14.1    9:26 

   86  Marie O'Brien, 10          31:59.1   10:19 

Total Time = 1:59:07.5     Total Places = 245 

 

12. Vasj 

   40  Elizabeth Smith, 10        22:58.7    7:25 

   42  Dana James, 9              23:00.7    7:25 

   64  Alissa Dodd, 9             24:07.5    7:47 

   66  Erin Osborne, 10           24:15.1    7:49 

   76  Aminah Wyatt, 9            26:00.2    8:23 

   78  Hannah Franczyk, 9         27:37.2    8:55 

Total Time = 2:00:22.0     Total Places = 288 

 

13. Andrews Osborne Acad 

   74  Madelynn Conley, 10        25:47.3    8:19 

   75  Ariana Story, 10           25:48.8    8:20 

   81  Stephanie Song, 10         31:04.8   10:02 

   82  Rebecca Li, 11             31:13.8   10:04 

   84  Ty Sutton, 10              31:28.0   10:09 

Total Time = 2:25:22.5     Total Places = 396 

 

14. Cle. Cent. Cath. 

   83  Lauren McNary, 12          31:24.8   10:08 

   85  Kaitlyn Tunney, 9          31:45.5   10:15 

   87  Raya Brackins, 12          32:01.1   10:20 

   88  Cassidy Pollard, 11        32:20.4   10:26 

   89  Arianna Segab, 9           32:28.7   10:29 

   90  Tahzi Brown, 11            32:50.3   10:36 

Total Time = 2:40:00.3     Total Places = 432 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Leah Roter, 10             18:53.8    6:06  Beachwood             



    2     2  Michaela Bierly, 12        19:05.7    6:10  Luth. West            

    3     3  Zoe Krischer, 11           19:21.3    6:15  Western Res. Acad     

    4     4  Caroline Millican, 11      19:32.0    6:18  Hathaway Brown        

    5     5  Aveni Brittany, 12         19:39.5    6:20  Geneva                

    6     6  Megan Casselberry, 10      20:00.4    6:27  Padua Franciscan      

    7     7  Kristen Seballos, 10       20:39.4    6:40  Padua Franciscan      

    8     8  Ashlynn Uzl, 10            20:40.5    6:40  Padua Franciscan      

    9     9  Izzy Harton, 9             20:43.1    6:41  Ndcl                  

   10    10  Laura Kolenz, 11           20:44.2    6:41  Holy Name             

   11    11  Halle Sarkisian, 10        20:57.6    6:46  Ndcl                  

   12    12  Cecilia Hardy, 12          20:59.6    6:46  Perry                 

   13    13  Claire Foreman, 9          20:60.0    6:46  Ndcl                  

   14    14  Katie Byram, 9             21:16.9    6:52  Padua Franciscan      

   15    15  Jamie Zickes, 12           21:19.2    6:53  Padua Franciscan      

   16    16  Kate Amaddio, 9            21:21.0    6:53  Laurel                

   17    17  Jacka, Becca, 10           21:24.6    6:54  Geneva                

   18    18  Elie Kaufmann, 10          21:27.7    6:55  Fairview              

   19    19  Anna Maxwell, 11           21:31.3    6:57  Luth. West            

   20    20  Hanna Harlor, 10           21:34.3    6:57  Hathaway Brown        

   21    21  Maddie Dew, 12             21:37.4    6:58  Perry                 

   22    22  Kate Snow, 10              21:39.0    6:59  Hathaway Brown        

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   23    23  Lilly Rothschild, 10       21:40.8    7:00  Hathaway Brown        

   24    24  Abigail Bendis, 9          21:46.9    7:02  Beachwood             

   25    25  Katherine Zandee, 12       21:49.4    7:02  Western Res. Acad     

   26    26  Mackenzie Clinger, 12      21:53.6    7:04  Ndcl                  

   27    27  Juilia DiBease, 9          21:57.0    7:05  Perry                 

   28    28  Sarah Sparks, 10           22:07.9    7:08  Holy Name             

   29    29  Jackie Clinger, 10         22:11.0    7:09  Ndcl                  

   30    30  Erin Schwartz, 12          22:16.0    7:11  Hathaway Brown        

   31    31  Jaclyn Beyer, 11           22:18.6    7:12  Perry                 

   32    32  Sophie Ruttenberg, 11      22:21.2    7:13  Laurel                

   33    33  Anna Deegan, 9             22:26.5    7:14  Ndcl                  

   34    34  Kathleen Ziemba, 9         22:37.3    7:18  Ndcl                  

   35    35  Kathleen Kinnen, 12        22:37.9    7:18  Holy Name             



   36    36  Delia Lowry, 10            22:42.4    7:19  Fairview              

   37    37  Bernadette Sherman, 11     22:50.6    7:22  Holy Name             

   38    38  Kalie Sommerfeld, 10       22:53.4    7:23  Hathaway Brown        

   39    39  Hanchosky Emma, 11         22:56.1    7:24  Geneva                

   40    40  Elizabeth Smith, 10        22:58.7    7:25  Vasj                  

   41    41  Abigail McKenna, 11        22:59.9    7:25  Holy Name             

   42    42  Dana James, 9              23:00.7    7:25  Vasj                  

   43    43  Bre'anna Cotton, 12        23:06.1    7:27  Laurel                

   44    44  Elizabeth Downing, 11      23:17.8    7:31  Western Res. Acad     

   45    45  Engel Holly, 11            23:21.1    7:32  Geneva                

   46    46  Nichols Breanna, 11        23:22.5    7:32  Geneva                

   47    47  Kana Cummings, 10          23:26.4    7:34  Laurel                

   48    48  Watts Mikayala, 9          23:27.0    7:34  Geneva                

   49    49  Elyse Carlon, 10           23:28.2    7:34  Perry                 

   50    50  Honchosky April, 9         23:31.4    7:35  Geneva                

   51    51  Izzy DeSantis, 12          23:34.7    7:36  Laurel                

   52    52  Edwina Zhu, 10             23:35.8    7:37  Western Res. Acad     

   53    53  Isabella Hendrickson, 12   23:36.5    7:37  Hathaway Brown        

   54        Bruinsma Taylor, 11        23:36.8    7:37  Geneva                

   55    54  Margaret Lysobey, 12       23:40.7    7:38  Holy Name             

   56    55  Alex Gessic, 10            23:41.6    7:39  Perry                 

   57    56  McKenna Ludrosky, 10       23:43.4    7:39  Padua Franciscan      

   58    57  Abby Bellissimo, 11        23:44.8    7:40  Perry                 

   59        Alicia Rodriguez, 10       23:47.5    7:40  Perry                 

   60    58  Megan Baranuk, 10          23:49.3    7:41  Holy Name             

   61        Thomas Kaylee, 11          23:52.1    7:42  Geneva                

   62    59  Sarah Guerry, 11           23:52.6    7:42  Fairview              

   63    60  Katie Coyle, 12            23:53.1    7:42  Laurel                

   64        Ainsley Bradbury, 9        23:55.0    7:43  Hathaway Brown        

   65    61  Abby McCarthy, 10          24:04.7    7:46  Padua Franciscan      

   66    62  MaQuila Norman, 11         24:06.3    7:47  Luth. West            

   67    63  Erica Carlberg, 11         24:07.0    7:47  Fairview              

   68    64  Alissa Dodd, 9             24:07.5    7:47  Vasj                  

   69    65  Alexis Brown, 11           24:12.4    7:48  Fairview              

   70        Malley Stanovsek, 11       24:14.5    7:49  Ndcl                  

   71    66  Erin Osborne, 10           24:15.1    7:49  Vasj                  

   72    67  Jade DuVal, 10             24:17.8    7:50  Western Res. Acad     

   73    68  Abbey Brewer, 11           24:18.9    7:51  Luth. West            

   74        Ava Strahan, 9             24:20.4    7:51  Perry                 

   75    69  Anna Post, 11              24:28.4    7:54  Beachwood             

   76        Christie Kaminchak, 12     24:37.1    7:56  Padua Franciscan      

   77    70  Alex DeStefano, 11         24:41.0    7:58  Laurel                

   78    71  Jaylin Pounds, 12          24:44.4    7:59  Beachwood             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   79        Colleen Brennan, 12        24:47.8    8:00  Padua Franciscan      

   80    72  Ashley Lyu, 11             25:10.4    8:07  Western Res. Acad     

   81    73  Libby Carper, 11           25:16.2    8:09  Luth. West            

   82    74  Madelynn Conley, 10        25:47.3    8:19  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   83    75  Ariana Story, 10           25:48.8    8:20  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   84    76  Aminah Wyatt, 9            26:00.2    8:23  Vasj                  

   85    77  Chung Hwa Suh, 12          26:11.7    8:27  Western Res. Acad     

   86        Darcy Kuang, 11            26:34.0    8:34  Western Res. Acad     

   87    78  Hannah Franczyk, 9         27:37.2    8:55  Vasj                  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   88    79  Allie Madachik, 10         28:12.5    9:06  Luth. West            

   89    80  Asha Gaines-Smith, 9       29:14.1    9:26  Beachwood             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 



   90    81  Stephanie Song, 10         31:04.8   10:02  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   91    82  Rebecca Li, 11             31:13.8   10:04  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   92    83  Lauren McNary, 12          31:24.8   10:08  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   93    84  Ty Sutton, 10              31:28.0   10:09  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   94    85  Kaitlyn Tunney, 9          31:45.5   10:15  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   95    86  Marie O'Brien, 10          31:59.1   10:19  Beachwood             

   96    87  Raya Brackins, 12          32:01.1   10:20  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   97    88  Cassidy Pollard, 11        32:20.4   10:26  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   98    89  Arianna Segab, 9           32:28.7   10:29  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   99    90  Tahzi Brown, 11            32:50.3   10:36  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

 

Return to home page.  
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